A.P.N. No.:	010-132-01					
R.P.T.T.	\$ 48.75					
File No.:	2405356 TM	,				
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Cody Cates						
30372 Palm Dr						
Big Pine Key, FL 33043						

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV \$85.75

RPTT:\$48.75 Rec:\$37.00 10/24/2024 12:35 PM

STEWART TITLE LAS VEGAS WARM SPRINGES:\$2 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Lincoln Estates Investment Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Cody Cates, an unmarried man, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot Sixteen (16) in Block One (1) of LINCOLN ESTATES SUBDIVISION recorded June 5, 1970 in Book "A" of Plats, Page 79 as File No. 49097, in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/4/2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Lincoln Estates Investment Group, LLC	
By: <u>Mayle's</u> . <u>Munice</u> Date: 10-4-224 Bayle B. Greene, Manager	
State of Nevada	nervad (or till section are section of the control
Ounty of Clark) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Hamber day of October By: Gayle S. Greene as Manager of Lincoln Estates Investment Group, LLC, a Nev company	, 2024 ada limited liability
Signature: Caylow word	
Signature: Jaly Wrahl Notary Public Jacy No Look 1 My Commission Expires: 05/06/25	YNE DAMIAN WROBEL NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 65/06/25	STATE OF NEVADA nmission Expires: 05-06-25
	rtificate No: 21-4474-01

\STATE OF NEVADADECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	ar(s)		^
a) 010-132-01			/\
b)			()
			\ \
d)	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF		\ \
2. Type of Property:	The state of the s		\ \
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	h [7] Cinala Fam. Dan	EOD DECODE	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a.⊠ Vacant Land	b.☐ Single Fam. Res.		
c. 🗆 Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex		Page:
e.⊟ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🛘 Comm'l/Ind'I	Date of Record	ling:
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
Oute.			
2 a Total Valua/Salas Bris	on of Dramoutu	¢ 42 500 00	
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price		\$ 12,500.00	
	osure Only (value of property)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 12,500.00	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	S 48.75	
4. If Exemption Claimed))
a, Transfer Tax Exem	iption per NRS 375.090, Sect	tion	
 b. Explain Reason for 	Exemption:	/	
	nlage being transferred: 100		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is corre	ect to the best of th	eir information and belief,
and can be supported by d	ocumentation if called upon t	o substantiate the	information provided herein.
	gree that disallowance of any		
			est at 1% per month. Pursuant
			or any additional amount owed.
<i>b</i> 1	11	\ '	
Signature /////	1 Marene	Capacity	Grantor
Joyla Croop	e, Manager of Lincoln	_ Capacity	
Estates investm	ent Group, LLC, a Nevada	\ \	
limited liability co	ompany		
Signature		_ Capacity	Grantee
Cody Cates		/ /	
SELLED (ODANTOD) INS	ODMATION	DUNED (ODANI	TEN INCORRANTION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORIVIATION		EE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	1	- AF	(UIRED)
	es Investment Group, LLC,	Print Name: Cod	
	ited liability company		2 Palm Dr
Address: 2805 Saint Clair	Drive	City: Big Pine I	
City: Las Vegas		State: FL	Zip: <u>33043</u>
State: NV	Zip: 89128		
	QUESTING RECORDING (re		
	le Company	Escrow # 2405	356 TM
	Mead Blvd, Suite 350		
City: Las Vegas		State: NV	Zip: 89128